

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4974/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CO No. 37/2005 &
OSA No. 48/1998 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. SEA LARK FISHERIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 12/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr. G. Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Suri,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.
Put up for final disposal on Friday four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(GYAN BHATIA)
COURT MASTER