

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 803 OF 2008

M/S. SEA LARK FISHERIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/modification/clarification and office report))

Date: 07/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M.Suri, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFollowing modifications are directed to be made in this
court's judgment dated 30.1.2008

1. In paragraph 2, line 3 the words "At the time of sanction of loan, the Bank obtained Insurance policy from the respondent No. 1 in respect of the said Vessel" shall be substituted by the following words: "After the sanction of loan, at the relevant point of time, the Bank obtained Insurance policy from Respondent No. 1 in respect of the said Vessel"

-2-

2. Following line in paragraph 2 shall stand deleted:

"Respondent No. 1 in its written statement inter alia contended that the vessel was not seaworthy"

Subject to the above modification, application for review is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master